504582472 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN COFFMAN	05/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICI FARMS HOLDING LLC	
Street Address:	7442 RANCHO CABRILLO TRAIL	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122894-006CT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN J GLENISTER
SIGNATURE:	/Helen J. Glenister/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=122894-006_Assignment_Coffman_to_Medici#page3.tif source=122894-006_Assignment_Coffman_to_Medici#page4.tif

PATENT 504582472 REEL: 043800 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEAN COFFMAN, a citizen of the United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

AND WHEREAS, MEDICI FARMS HOLDING LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 7442 Rancho Cabrillo Trail, San Diego, California 92127, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal-this

4 day of May, 2015

Name: SEAN COFFMAN

EXHIBIT A

Title/Mark	Appl. No.	Patent No.
GOLF SIMULATION SYSTEM	13/917,896	8,616,988
GOLF SIMULATION SYSTEM	14/093,963	9,028,335
GOLF SIMULATION SYSTEM	14/302,767	
ENHANCED GOLF SIMULATION	14/644,929	
SYSTEM		
GOLF SIMULATION SYSTEM	62/106,027	
ENHANCED GOLF SIMULATION	14/705,338	
SYSTEM		
GOLF SIMULATION SYSTEM	14/704,834	
ENHANCED GOLF SIMULATION	14/718,344	
SYSTEM		
GOLF SIMULATION SYSTEM	PCT/US2013/070899	

DOCS 122791-000000/2259952.1

PATENT REEL: 048800 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 06/26/2016